
Attachment A Proceeding No. 23L-0249G 
Decision No. C23-0367 Attachment A 
Proceeding No. 23L-0249G Page 1 of4 
Page 1 of 4 

COLORADO NATURAL GAS, INC. CO PUC No ..______2__ 
10825 E. Geddes Ave, Suite410 
Centennial, CO 80127 

Second Revised Sheet No. 278 
Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 278 

NATURAL GAS RATES 
EXTRAORDINARY GAS COST RECOVERY RIDER 

E ..,G 
en =-
= ·-·-

en 

...-= 
en 

I... 
u = a. 
= -= I! -= = u 

APPLICABILITY 

As defined and approved in Commission Decisions No. R21 -0759 and C23-0006, in Proceeding No. 21A-0188G, 
the extraordinary gas costs incurred by CNG from the Extreme Weather Event of Presidents' Day Weekend 
2021 shall be recovered from customers through CNG's Extraordinary Gas Cost Recovery Rider ("EGCRR"). 

The EGCRR applies to Residential, Commercial, and Large Commercial customers who are subject to the 
GCA, w ith applicable amounts and duration determined by rate divisions as shown in the table below. LEAP 
and PIPP Customers are exempt from the EGCRR. The EGCRR w ill remain static throughout the recovery 

period and w ill end as set forth below . 

RESIDENTIAL 

Description Cripple Creek Bailel£/South Park Pueblo West Eastern 

Updated EGCRR 

$10th $ 0.871 $ 1.141 $ 1.388 $ 4.307 

Recovery Period Start April 1, 2022 April 1, 2022 April 1, 2022 April 1, 2022 

Recovery Period End April 1, 2024 April 1, 2024 April 1, 2024 April 1, 2024 

Total to be Recovered $ 356,005 $ 1,844,749 $ 1,092,884 $ 1,917,943 

Addit ional EGCRR 

$10th NIA $ 0.4250 $ 0.5327 NIA 

Recovery Period Start NIA June 1, 2023 June 1, 2023 N/A 

Recovery Period End NIA May 31 , 2025 May 31, 2025 N/A 

Total to be Recovered NIA $ 681,412 $ 393,555 NIA 

Total Current EGCRR $ 0.871 $ 1.566 $ 1.921 $ 4.307 
($/0th) 
Total to be Recovered $ 365,005 $ 2,526,161 $ 1,486,439 $ 1,917,943 

T 

T 

N 

ODDI 

Advice Letter Number___ 

Decision Number: _____ 

Isl Kurt W. Adams Issue Date: 
Kurt W. Adams, President and Chief Executive Officer 
1085 E. Geddes Ave, Ste.410, Centennial, CO 80112 

Effective Date: June 1. 2023 



        

      
   

        
   

 

     

 

        

   

                    

                           

                            

         
   

           
                       
                      
           

 
                      

                  

  

        

 
 

      

         

         

        

                                       
   
     

         

Proceeding No. 23L-____G 
Attachment A 

Page 2 of 4

Attachment A 
Decision No. C23-0367 
Proceeding No. 23L-0249G 
Page 2 of 4

COLORADO NATURAL GAS, INC. CO PUC No. 2 

10825 E. Geddes Ave, Suite 410 
Centennial, CO 80127 

Second Revised Sheet No. 27C 
Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 27C 

NATURAL GAS RATES 

EXTRAORDINARY GAS COST RECOVERY RIDER 

COMMERCIAL 

Description Cripple Creek 

Updated EGCRR 

$/Dth $ 0.871 

Recovery Period Start April 1, 2022 

Recovery Period End April 1, 2024 

Total to be Recovered $149,991 
Additional EGCRR 

$/Dth N/A 
Recovery Period Start N/A 
Recovery Period End N/A 
Total to be Recovered N/A 

Total Current EGCRR $ 0.871 
($/Dth) 

Total to be Recovered $ 149,991 

LARGE COMMERCIAL 

Description Cripple Creek 

Updated EGCRR N/A 
($/Dth) 
Recovery Period Start N/A 

Recovery Period End N/A 

Total to be Recovered N/A 

Bailey/South Park 

$ 1.141 

April 1, 2022 

April 1, 2024 

$263,748 

$ 0.4250 
June 1, 2023 
May 31, 2025 

$ 96,569 

$ 1.566 

$ 360,317 

Bailey/South Park 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Pueblo West 

$ 1.388 

April 1, 2022 

April 1, 2024 

$88,489 

$ 0.5327 
June 1, 2023 

May 31, 2025 
$ 28,384 

$ 1.921 

$ 116,873 

Pueblo West 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Eastern 

$ 4.307 

April 1, 2022 

April 1, 2024 

$257,705 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$ 4.307 

$ 257,705 

Eastern 

$ 4.307 

April 1, 2022 

April 1, 2024 

$1,105,392 

T 

N 

DDDI 

I 

T 

Advice Letter Number____ /s/ Kurt W. Adams Issue Date: 
Kurt W. Adams, President and Chief Executive Officer 
1085 E. Geddes Ave, Ste.410, Centennial, CO 80112 

Decision Number: Effective Date: June 1, 2023 



        

      
   

      
     

  

     

 

                    
                

   

  
 

  

 

        

   

                          

                           

                              

                     

   

               
                           
                      
             

 
 

                        

              

                     
    
          

            

-

Proceeding No. 23L-____G 
Attachment A 

Page 3 of 4

Attachment A 
Decision No. C23-0367 
Proceeding No. 23L-0249G 
Page 3 of 4

COLORADO NATURAL GAS, INC. CO PUC No. 2 

10825 E. Geddes Ave, Suite 410 
Centennial, CO 80127 

First Second Revised Sheet No. 27B 
Cancels Original First Revised Sheet No. 27B 

NATURAL GAS RATES 

EXTRAORDINARY GAS COST RECOVERY RIDER 

APPLICABILITY 

As defined and approved in Commission Decisions No. R21-0759 and C23-0006, in Proceeding No. 21A-0188G, 
the extraordinary gas costs incurred by CNG from the Extreme Weather Event of Presidents’ Day Weekend 
2021 shall be recovered from customers through CNG’s Extraordinary Gas Cost Recovery Rider (“EGCRR”). 
The EGCRR applies to Residential, Commercial, and Large Commercial customers who are subject to the 
GCA, with applicable amounts and duration determined by rate divisions as shown in the table below. LEAP 
and PIPP Customers are exempt from the EGCRR. The EGCRR will remain static throughout the recovery 
period and will end as set forth below. 

RESIDENTIAL 

Description Cripple Creek Bailey/South Park Pueblo West Eastern 

Initial Updated EGCRR 

$/Dth $0.93 .871 $1.19 1.141 $1.68 1.388 $2.77 4.307 

Recovery Period Start April 1, 2022 April 1, 2022 April 1, 2022 April 1, 2022 

Recovery Period End April 1, 2024 April 1, 2024 April 1, 2024 April 1, 2024 

Total to be Recovered $ 356,005 $ 1,844,749 $ 1,092,884 $ 1,917,943 

Additional EGCRR 

$/Dth N/A $ 0.4250 $ 0.5327 N/A 
Recovery Period Start N/A June 1, 2023 June 1, 2023 N/A 

Recovery Period End N/A May 31, 2025 May 31, 2025 N/A 
Total to be Recovered N/A $ 681,412 $ 393,555 N/A 

Total Current EGCRR $ $0.93 .871 $ 1.62 1.566 $ 2.21 1.921 $ 2.77 4.307 
($/Dth) 

Total to be Recovered $ 365,005 $ 2,526,161 $ 1,486,439 $ 1,917,943 

T 

TN 

NT 

T 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 

DDDI 

N 

Second Amended Advice Letter Number 126 /s/ Kurt W. Adams Issue Date: May 15, 2023 
Kurt W. Adams, President and Chief Executive Officer 
1085 E. Geddes Ave, Ste.410, Centennial, CO 80112 

Decision Number: Effective Date: June 1, 2023_ 



        

      
   

     
    

 

     

 

        

    

                        

                           

                            

          
    

            
                        
                       
            

 
                        

                   

  

        

 
 

         

         

         

        

                   
   
          

        

- - -

Proceeding No. 23L-____G 
Attachment A 

Page 4 of 4

Attachment A 
Decision No. C23-0367 
Proceeding No. 23L-0249G 
Page 4 of 4

COLORADO NATURAL GAS, INC. CO PUC No. 2 

10825 E. Geddes Ave, Suite 410 
Centennial, CO 80127 

First Second Revised Sheet No. 27C 
Cancels Original First Revised Sheet No. 27C 

NATURAL GAS RATES 

EXTRAORDINARY GAS COST RECOVERY RIDER 

COMMERCIAL 

Description Cripple Creek 

Initial Updated EGCRR 

$/Dth $0.93 0.871 

Recovery Period Start April 1, 2022 

Recovery Period End April 1, 2024 

Total to be Recovered $149,991 
Additional EGCRR 

$/Dth N/A 
Recovery Period Start N/A 
Recovery Period End N/A 
Total to be Recovered N/A 

Total Current EGCRR $ 0.93 0.871 
($/Dth) 

Total to be Recovered $ 149,991 

LARGE COMMERCIAL 

Description Cripple Creek 

Updated EGCRR N/A 
($/Dth) 
Recovery Period Start N/A 

Recovery Period End N/A 

Total to be Recovered N/A 

Bailey/South Park 

$1.19 1.141 

April 1, 2022 

April 1, 2024 

$263,748 

$ 0.4250 
June 1, 2023 
May 31, 2025 

$ 96,569 

$ 1.62 1.566 

$ 360,317 

Bailey/South Park 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Pueblo West 

$1.68 1.388 

April 1, 2022 

April 1, 2024 

$88,489 

$ 0.5327 
June 1, 2023 

May 31, 2025 
$ 28,384 

$ 2.21 1.921 

$ 116,873 

Pueblo West 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Eastern 

$2.77 4.307 

April 1, 2022 

April 1, 2024 

$257,705 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$ 2.77 4.307 

$ 257,705 

Eastern 

$2.77 4.307 

April 1, 2022 

April 1, 2024 

$1,105,392 

N

TN 

NT 

T 
N 

N 
N 
N 
N 

DDDI 

N 

I 

T 

Second Amended Advice Letter Number_126___ /s/ Kurt W. Adams Issue Date: May 15, 2023 
Kurt W. Adams, President and Chief Executive Officer 
1085 E. Geddes Ave, Ste.410, Centennial, CO 80112 

Decision Number: Effective Date: June 1, 2023 




